

Shree Ganga Shakti Peth - 10 - Simarigaon

TH 657 (Sc) 05533
20-21

1939

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Bigha Sew

DIVISION

Baramu

SUB-DIVISION

Honey to Kowadee Kumar

2nd year Maintenance

25

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work! - Maintenance of road from Shree Ganga shakte peeth to Simarim ghat under MMLSY					
Agency! - Sri Ravindra Kumar At- Bariyahi, Begusarai					
Agreement! - 05/SBD/MMLSY 2020-21					
Agreement Rate! - 1.75% below B.O.					
Block - Barauni					
Date of commencement! - 13-07-2021					

Date of completion! - 12-04-2022

Actual date of completion! - 02-11-2021

Record Entry

Date of entry! - 3.11.23

1. Restoration of road

cuts/berms with soil.

2x 10.0x1.2x0.300 = 7.2 m³

2x 8.0x1.0x0.300 = 4.8 "

1x 15.0x1.1x0.300 = 4.95 "

3x 7.0x1.3x0.300 = 8.19 "

2x 12.0x1.2x0.300 = 8.64 "

2x 5.0x0.9x0.300 = 2.70 "

3x 10.0x1.0x0.300 = 9.0 "

45.48 m³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>Abstract of cost</u>				
1. Restoration of rain cuts/Berms with soil					
Qty vide TMBP-26					
2 ^{ic} Qty = 54.66 m ³					
② 386.14 / m ³ = 21106					
2. Making up Berms/Shoulders, stripping excess soil from the shoulder					
Qty vide TMB					
page 26					
2 ^{ic} Qty = 303.75 m ³					
② 57.36 / m ² = 17423					
3. Patch repair over bituminous surface with 20 mm premix surface material					
Qty vide TMBP-26					
2 ^{ic} Qty = 42.0 m ²					
② 243.78 / m ² = 10239					
4. Maintenance of road sign					
Qty vide TMBP-26					
2 ^{ic} Qty = 0.11 km					
② 1077.82 / km ² = 119					

Continuation

48887

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F = ₹	48887
5.	Maintenance of 200m and Km stone				
	Qty vide TMBP-27				
	i.e Qty 2 0.14 Km				
	@ 623.09 / Km =				87
6.	Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs				
	Qty vide TMBP-27				
	i.e Qty 2 2.0 Nos				
	@ 109.74 each =				219

7.	Cutting of shrubs from roadway				
	Qty vide TMBP-27				
	i.e Qty = 3.0 Nos				
	@ 6.78 each =				61
8.	Trimming of grass and weeds				
	Qty vide TMBP-27				
	i.e Qty = 23.0 m ²				
	@ 2.24 / m ² =				52
	Total = ₹				49306
	Add GST @ 12% =				5917
	Add @ 1% L.Cess =				493
					55716
	Less 11.75% below of B.O.Q =				975

Net payable Amount = ₹ 54741

Continuation

3.11.23
JE

C. Jitendra
03/11/2023
K2

C&P
3/11/23
03.10.23
BB